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Directory of wildlife enforcement network (WEN) focal points – March 2024 
 
 

NETWORK 
FOCAL POINT DETAILS 

TYPE NAME EMAIL 

AFRICA 

 
 
 

Central Africa WEN / 
COMIFAC1 

 
Primary 

 
Mr. Chouaibou Nchoutpouen 

 
cnchoutpouen@comifac.org 

Secondary - - 

Other (CC) - - 

 
 

 
Horn of Africa WEN 

(HAWEN) 

Primary Mr. Ahmed Osman busuri555@gmail.com 

Secondary 
- - 

 
 

Other (CC) 
Dr Eshete Dejen 

Tegueste Shimelis 

Eshete.Dejen@igad.int 

Tegueste.Shimelis@igad.int 

 
 

Indian Ocean Forum 
on Maritime Crime 

(IOFMC) 

Primary Lauren R. Friedman 
lauren.friedman@un.org 

Secondary - - 

Other (CC) - - 

 
 
 

Lusaka Agreement 
Task Force (LATF) 

Primary Mr. Edward Phiri edward@lusakaagreement.org 

Secondary - - 

 
Other (CC) 

 
- 

lusakaagreement@gmail.com 
administrator@lusakaagreement.org 

 
 

Rhino & Elephant 
Security Group 

(RESG), Southern 
Africa 

Primary Mr. Renatus T. Kusamba renatus.kusamba@tanzaniaparks.go.tz 

Secondary Mr Roderick Potter 
rodpotter.rp@gmail.com 

rodpotter@vodamail.co.za 

 
Other (CC) 

 
Mr Mike Melanzi 

MMelanzi@environment.gov.za 
lmike.melanzi@gmail.com 

Southern Africa WEN Primary Mr Disikalala Gaseitsiwe disikalala@gmail.com 

 

 
1 PACECALF: Plan d’Action sous-régional des Pays de l’Espace COMIFAC pour le renforcement de l’Application des Législations 
nationales sur la Faune sauvage 
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Southern Africa WEN 

 
Secondary 

 
Ms Deborah Kahatano 

deborahkahatano@gmail.com 
dkahatano@sadc.int 

Other (CC) Mr. Cyril Taolo ctaolo@gov.bw 

SOUTH, CENTRAL AND NORTH AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN 

 
 

 
Central America WEN 

/ ROAVIS 

 
Primary Ms. Fatima Sánchez 

Marciaga 
 

 fatima.sanchez@procuraduria.gob.pa 

 
Other (CC) Ms Lorena Alfonsina 

Fernández 
 

 lorenaalfonsinafernandez@yahoo.com 

Other (CC) 
 

Ms Fatima Vanegas 
 info@roavis.net; 

 fatima.vanegas@cooperacion-doi.org 

 
South America WEN 

(SudWEN) 

 
Primary Ambassador Roberto Rodriguez 

(Chair) 

rrodrigueza@rree.gob.pe 

Secondary Ms Karina Diana Vargas 
(Chief Prosecutor – FEMA)  

coordinacion-fema@mpfn.gob.pe 

 
Other (CC) 

 
- 

 
- 

 
 
North America Wildlife 

Enforcement Group 
(NAWEG) 

 
Primary 

 
Mr Éric Harrington 

 
opsdalf-wedops@ec.gc.ca 

Secondary Mr.Luis J Santiago luis_santiago@fws.gov 

Other (CC) Mr Joel Gonzales Moreno jgonzalez@profepa.gob.mx 

 
Caribbean 

Wildlife 
Enforceme
nt Network 

Primary   

Secondary Mr Herby Nelson 
Ms Desiree Corneille 

herbynelson@hotmail.com 
 desireecorneille@bahamas.gov.bs 

Other (CC) - - 

ASIA 

ASEAN Working 
Group on CITES and 

Wildlife 
Enforcement 
(previously 

ASEANWEN) 

Primary Mr. Dian Sukmajaya dian.sukmajaya@asean.org 

Secondary Mr Achmad Pribadi achmad.pribadi@gmail.com 

 
Other (CC) Mr Ronasit Maneesa  

ronytectona@yahoo.com 
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China National 
Interagencies 

CITES 
Enforcement 

Coordination Group 
(NICECG) 

Primary Mr. WU Zhongze wuzhongzemailw@163.com 

Secondary Mr SU Rui surui8423@sina.com 

 
Other (CC) 

 
CITES MA China 

 
cites_chinama@163.com 

 

 
South Asia WEN 

(SA-WEN) 

Primary Dr. Krishna Prasad 
Acharya 

(Secretary General) 

sg@sawen.org 

Secondary Mr. Pradeep 
Bhattarai 

(Senior Environment Officer) 

nrmpradeep@gmail.com 

Other (CC) SAWEN 
Secretariat 

info@sawen.org 

 
 

CITES Experts 
Group for West Asia* 

 
Primary Ms Shereefa Al- Salem 

(Kuwait) 

 
sh.alsalem@epa.org.kw 

 
* Note this group has been discontinued. The focal point from Kuwait can be 

contacted to facilitate communication within the region. 

EUROPE 

 
European 

Commission 
Enforcement 

Working Group 

Primary Jamie Bouhuys (NL) J.F.B.Bouhuys@nvwa.nl 

Secondary Elke Malfait (BE) elke.malfait@health.fgov.be 

Other (CC) 
Heidi Führmann 
(European 
Commission) 

Heidi.fuehrmann@ec.europa.eu 
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